Sept.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Dec.
Dec.

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
March
March

March
March
March
April
April
April
April
May
May
May

May
June
June
June
June
June
July

Lake Oswego Millennium Concert Band
Concert and Rehearsal Schedule

22

13
20
27

10
17
24
29 (Fri)

12
19
26

16
23

16
23
30

6
13
20
27

4
11
18

25
1
8
15
22
29
3 (Thurs)

2024-2025

Potluck Picnic 4:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
LO Tree Lighting 5:45 pm
Dress Rehearsal 6:30 pm
CONCERT (matinee) 3:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Dress Rehearsal 6:30 pm
CONCERT (matinee) 3:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
No Rehearsal Spring Break
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal (Easter) 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Dress Reh. (Mother’s Day) 6:30 pm
CONCERT 7:00 pm
No Rehearsal Memorial Day Wknd
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Rehearsal (Father’s Day) 7:00 pm
Rehearsal 7:00 pm
Dress Rehearsal 6:30 pm
CONCERT (Thurs) 7:00 pm

Location: By invitation
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Millennium Plaza Park
Lakeridge Auditorium
Lakeridge Auditorium

Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Auditorium (DST)

Lakeridge Band/Orch Room

Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Auditorium

Lakeridge Auditorium

Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Millennium Plaza Park

Rev. 7-28-2024



