Lake Oswego Millennium Concert Band Concert and Rehearsal Schedule 2024-2025

Sept.	22	Potluck Picnic	4:00 pm	Location: By invitation
Oct.	6	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Oct.	13	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Oct.	20	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Oct.	27	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Nov.	3	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Nov.	10	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Nov.	17	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Nov.	24	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Nov.	29 (Fri)	LO Tree Lighting	5:45 pm	Millennium Plaza Park
Dec.	1	Dress Rehearsal	6:30 pm	Lakeridge Auditorium
Dec.	8	CONCERT (matinee)	3:00 pm	Lakeridge Auditorium
				_
Jan.	5	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Jan.	12	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Jan.	19	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Jan.	26	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Feb.	2	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Feb.	9	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Feb.	16	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
Feb.	23	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
March	2	Dress Rehearsal	6:30 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
March	9	CONCERT (matinee)	3:00 pm	Lakeridge Auditorium (DST)
March	16	Rehearsal	7:00 nm	Lakaridga Band/Orch Boom
March	23		7:00 pm Spring Break	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
March	30	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
	6	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
April April	13	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
April	20	Rehearsal (Easter)	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
April	27	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
May	4	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
May	11	Dress Reh. (Mother's Day)	6:30 pm	Lakeridge Auditorium
May	18	CONCERT	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Auditorium
iviay	10	CONCERT	7.00 pm	Lakeriage Additorium
May	25	No Rehearsal Mer	norial Day Wknd	
June	1	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
June	8	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
June	15	Rehearsal (Father's Day)	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
June	22	Rehearsal	7:00 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
June	29	Dress Rehearsal	6:30 pm	Lakeridge Band/Orch Room
July	3 (Thurs)	CONCERT (Thurs)	7:00 pm	Millennium Plaza Park